
13/08/2021 Gmail - RE: Re: Re: Enquiry for Oxygen Analyser and Sensor purchases
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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Re: Re: Enquiry for Oxygen Analyser and Sensor purchases

1 message

Austin Matthew (R0A) Manchester University NHS FT <Matthew.Austin@mft.nhs.uk> 13 August 2021 at 15:49
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>, "Haravi Hoeda (R0A) Manchester University NHS FT"
<Hoeda.Haravi@mft.nhs.uk>

Hi Kate, Zoey


Thank you for confirming the order.


I can confirm that the address to Manchester Royal Infirmary you've made note of for the order is correct. Both
Hoeda and myself will listen out for the delivery. Do you have an idea of delivery time?


Thank you for both your help. I'll be in touch in a week regarding oxygen monitor purchases.


Have a good weekend.


Kind regards,

Matt


Matthew Austin ACP FCCP ECCP


Senior Clinical Perfusionist


Equipment Maintenance and Servicing Lead


BMI Alexandra Hospital Perfusion Lead


Manchester Perfusion Practice Ltd


Tel: 0161 276 5778


Mob: 07875 153715


________________________________

From: Main Account [viamedinbox@gmail.com] on behalf of Kate Griffiths [office@viamed.co.uk]

Sent: 13 August 2021 15:31

To: Austin Matthew (R0A) Manchester University NHS FT

Cc: Zoey Teal

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Re: Enquiry for Oxygen Analyser and Sensor purchases


________________________________

WARNING: This message originated from an external source. Please exercise caution when opening any
attachments or clicking on links.

________________________________

Hi Matthew,


Thank you for your order.  Please accept my reply on behalf of Zoey.


Please could I just check the addresses with you?  I took the invoice address from the PO and the delivery address
from your earlier email.


Delivery address:


FAO Matthew Austin / Hoeda Haravi

Perfusion Department, First Floor Theatres 1 - 4,

Manchester Royal Infirmary,

Oxford Road, Manchester,
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Invoice address:


Manchester Perfusion Practice Ltd, 12D Woodford Road, Bramhall, Cheshire, SK7 1JJ


Many thanks.


Kind regards


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am
now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use
email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk<https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.viamed.
co.uk&d=DwMFaQ&c=bMxC-A1upgdsx4J2OmDkk2Eep4PyO1BA6pjHrrW-ii0&r=
QnMjJg5lWwNvGJme4YDhdlKz6jMtGkoTjg4t_os5BtY&m=I6OgJUdstT8M3aerLkqvT3JafZ81uH4X4fSOSihkrt4&s=
hhDQyuevoRYP5ffo3IXXIajfJNaj8XB0OYaI0OsDb-I&e=>

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk<mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582


Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd<https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__twitter.com_
ViamedLtd&d=DwMFaQ&c=bMxC-A1upgdsx4J2OmDkk2Eep4PyO1BA6pjHrrW-ii0&r=
QnMjJg5lWwNvGJme4YDhdlKz6jMtGkoTjg4t_os5BtY&m=I6OgJUdstT8M3aerLkqvT3JafZ81uH4X4fSOSihkrt4&s=
1GAIyNITMm0aptuCEW0JqugwZDeIOWRf8iIHVv1d828&e=>

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd


Company registered in England, No. 01291765.


E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy<https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-
3A__www.viamed.co.uk_policy&d=DwMFaQ&c=bMxC-A1upgdsx4J2OmDkk2Eep4PyO1BA6pjHrrW-ii0&r=
QnMjJg5lWwNvGJme4YDhdlKz6jMtGkoTjg4t_os5BtY&m=I6OgJUdstT8M3aerLkqvT3JafZ81uH4X4fSOSihkrt4&s=
kxNAlEcPUvEWyx5DbBvz0hh1yWkeGcqK8IjzNvujPQU&e=>

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------


On Fri, 13 Aug 2021 at 14:29, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk<mailto:office@viamed.co.uk>> wrote:


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Austin Matthew (R0A) Manchester University NHS FT <Matthew.Austin@mft.nhs.uk<
mailto:Matthew.Austin@mft.nhs.uk>>

Date: Fri, 13 Aug 2021 at 14:19

Subject: RE: Re: Enquiry for Oxygen Analyser and Sensor purchases

To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk<mailto:zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk> <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk<
mailto:zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>>


Hi Zoey


Please find attached Manchester Perfusion Practice format official PO that you have asked for, for this order of 4x
oxygen sensors.


The official PO has our company address, so could you send the order to this address please and I will listen out
for the delivery.
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